



JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LTD.

301, Sumer Kendra, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. India

Tel. : +91-22-4938 4200 / 4300 Fax : +91-22-3042 3434 E-mail : jsec@jaysynth.com Web : www.jaysynthdyestuff.com CIN No. L24114MH1985PLC035564

Date: 04th December, 2023

To

Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 506910

Subject: Publication of Addendum to the Notice dated 20th November, 2023 for the

NCLT convened meeting of the Equity shareholders of the Company

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have published newspaper advertisement regarding Addendum to the Notice sated 20th November, 2023 for the NCLT convened meeting of the Equity Shareholders of the Company scheduled to be held on Thursday, 21st December, 2023 at 11.00 a.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC)/Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM), in "Business Standard" (English) Mumbai edition and in "Navshakti" (Marathi) Mumbai edition on Monday, 04th December, 2023. The copies of Newspaper Advertisements are enclosed herewith for your reference and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited

Riddhi Manoj Patel Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. A50707

Encl: As above



JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L24114MH1985PLC035564

Registered Office: 301, Sumer Kendra, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018
Tel No.: 022 4938 4200/4300 *Fax No.: 022 3042 3434
Website: www.jaysynth.com *E-mail Id: jsec@jaysynth.com

ADDENDUM TO THE NOTICE DATED 20TH NOVEMBER, 2023
("ORIGINAL NOTICE") CONVENING THE MEETING OF THE EQUITY
SHAREHOLDERS OF JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED
PURSUANT TO THE DIRECTIONS OF THE HON'BLE NATIONAL
COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL. MUMBAI BENCH

The Addendum is being issued in continuation to the Original Notice for the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench Convened Meeting of Equity Shareholders of Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited ("Transferor Company 1") scheduled to be held on Thursday, 21st December, 2023, at 11:00 AM (IST) through Video Conferencing(VC)/Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM).

Pursuant to the Observation Letter received from BSE Limited, vide letter dated 30th August, 2023, reference no. DCS/AMAL/TL/R37/2892/2023-24, the Transferor Company 1 had been directed to additionally disclose the following as part of the Explanatory Statement or Notice or Proposal accompanying the resolution to be passed to be forwarded to the Equity Shareholders of the Transferor Company 1 while seeking approval under sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013:

- a. Cost benefit analysis of the scheme

 Refer Annexure 'A' of the Addendum to the Notice.
- b. The value of Assets and Liabilities of Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited and Jaysynth Impex Private Limited that are being transferred to JD Orgochem Limited and Post Merger Balance sheet of JD Orgochem Limited

The value of assets and liabilities of Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited and Jaysynth Impex Private Limited, which are being transferred to JD Orgochem Limited, has already been attached as Annexure '4A and 4B' to the Original Notice dated 20th November, 2023. The post-merger assets and liabilities of JD Orgochem Limited is attached herewith in Annexure 'B' of the Addendum to the Notice.

c. Capital Build up of Jaysynth Impex Private Limited Refer Annexure 'C' of the Addendum to the Notice

Accordingly, after requisite statutory compliances, this addendum is being circulated to the Members of Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited. It will constitute an integral part of the Original Notice dated 20th November, 2023, for the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench Convened Meeting of Equity Shareholders of Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited.

All other contents of the Original Notice for the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench Convened Meeting of Equity Shareholders of Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited shall remain the same.

Sd/-

Place: Mumbai Mr. Ujjwal Uke IAS (R)
Date: 04th December, 2023 Chairperson appointed for the Meeting



जयसिंथ डायस्टफ (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

सीआयएनः एल२४११४एमएच१९८५पीएलसी०३५५६४ नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः ३०१, सुमेर केंद्र, पी.बी. मार्ग, वरळी, मुंबई-४०० ०१८ दू. क्र.: ०२२- ४९३८ ४२००/४३०० ♦ फॅक्स क्र.: ०२२- ३०४२ ३४३४ वेबसाईट: www.jaysynth.com ♦ ईमेल आयडी: jsec@jaysynth.com

नामदार राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई खंडपीठाच्या निर्देशांनुसार जयसिंथ डायस्टफ (इंडिया) लिमिटेडच्या समभागधारकांची सभा बोलावणाऱ्या २० नोव्हेंबर, २०२३ दिनांकित सूचनेकरिता (''मूळ सचना'') प्रकपत्र

व्हिडिओ कॉन्फरन्सिंग (व्हिसी)/अदर ऑडिओ-व्हिज्युअल मिन्स (ओएव्हीएम) मार्फत गुरुवार, २१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी स. ११.०० वा. (भाप्रवे) आयोजित केल्या जावयाच्या जयसिंथ डायस्टफ (इंडिया) लिमिटेड (''हस्तांतरक कंपनी-१'') च्या समभागधारकांच्या नामदार राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई खंडपीठाने बोलावलेल्या सभेसाठी मूळ सूचनेकरिता पुढे जारी करण्यात येत असलेले प्रकपत्र.

दिनांक ३० ऑगस्ट, २०२३ च्या संदर्भ क्र. डीसीएस/एएमएएल/ टीएल/आर३७/२८९२/२०२३-२४ धारक पत्राद्वारे बीएसई लिमिटेडकडून मिळालेल्या निरीक्षण पत्रानुसार, हस्तांतरक कंपनी १ ला कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम २३० ते २३२ अंतर्गत मंजुरी मागतेसमयी हस्तांतरक कंपनी १ च्या समभागधारकांकडे अग्रेषित करावयाच्या संमत करण्याच्या ठरावा सोबत प्रस्ताव किंवा स्पष्टीकरणात्मक निवेदन किंवा सूचनेचा भाग म्हणून खालील बाबी अतिरिक्त जाहीर करण्याचे निर्देश हस्तांतरक कंपनी १ ला दिले:

- ए. योजनेचे खर्च लाभ विश्लेषण: सूचनेच्या प्रकपत्राचे जोडपत्र 'ए' बघावे.
- बी. जेडी ऑगोंकेम लिमिटेडकडे हस्तांतरित करण्यात येत असलेल्या जयसिंथ डायस्टफ (इंडिया) लिमिटेड आणि जयसिंथ इम्पेक्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडच्या मत्ता आणि दायित्वांचे मूल्य जेडी ऑगोंकेम लिमिटेडच्या विलिनीकरणानंतरचा ताळेबंत.

जयसिंथ डायस्टफ (इंडिया) लिमिटेड आणि जयसिंथ इम्पेक्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडच्या जेडी ऑगोंकेम लिमिटेडकडे हस्तांतरित केल्या जात असलेल्या मत्ता आणि दायित्वांचे मूल्य आधीच २० नोव्हेंबर, २०२३ दिनांकित मूळ सूचनेकरिता जोडपत्र '४ए व ४बी' म्हणून जोडले आहे. जेडी ऑगोंकेम लिमिटेडच्या विलिनीकरणाच्या नंतरच्या माता आणि दायित्वे सूचनेच्या प्रकपत्राच्या जोडपत्र 'बी' मध्ये येथे जोडले आहे.

सी. जयसिंथ इम्पेक्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडची भांडवल उभारणी

सुचनेच्या पुरकपत्राचे जोडपत्र 'सी' बघावे.

त्यानुसार, आवश्यक वैधानिक अनुपालनानंतर, हे पुरकपत्र जयसिंथ डायस्टफ (इंडिया) लिमिटेडच्या सभासदांना वितरित करण्यात येत आहे. ते जयसिंथ डायस्टफ (इंडिया) लिमिटेडच्या समामायधारकांच्या नामदार राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई खंडपीठाने बोलावलेल्या सभेसाठीच्या २० नोव्हेंबर, २०२३ दिनांकित मूळ सूचनेचा एकात्मिक भाग असेल.

जयसिंथ डायस्टफ (इंडिया) लिमिटेडच्या समभागधारकांच्या नामदार राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई खंडपीठाने बोलावलेल्या सभेसाठीच्या मूळ सचनेचा अन्य सर्व मजकर आहे तसाच राहील.

सही / –

ठिकाणः मुंबई दिनांकः ४ डिसेंबर, २०२३ श्री. उज्ज्वल उके भाप्रसे(नि.) सभेसाठी नियुक्त अध्यक्ष